

16 November 2023,

The Member Secretary, State Environmental Impact Assessment Authority, Forest, Ecology and Environment Department, Government of Karnataka, 7th Floor, 4th Wing, M.S. Building, Bangalore – 560001.

- Sub: Submission of Six-Monthly Environmental Clearance Compliance Report for December 2023 of M/s. Emerald Haven Development Limited for Development of Residential Apartment project at Sy Nos. 117/1 of Singasandra Village, 63/2, 63/3, 63/4, 63/5, 63/6 of Basapura Village, Begur Hobli, Bangalore South Taluk, Bangalore – Reg.
- **Ref:** Environmental Clearance obtained from SEIAA, Karnataka, File No. SEIAA 144 CON 2021, EC Identification number EC22B038KA144511.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above vide letter mentioned, we wish to inform you that we have obtained Environmental Clearance (EC) for Development of Residential Apartment project by M/s. Emerald Haven Development Limited at Sy Nos. 117/1 of Singasandra Village, 63/2, 63/3, 63/4, 63/5, 63/6 of Basapura Village, Begur Hobli, Bangalore South Taluk, Bangalore.

Herewith we enclose Six monthly compliance report December 2023 for the conditions mentioned in our EC and Environmental Monitoring Report (for the period of April 2023 to September 2023). We request you to accept and acknowledge the same.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully, For Emerald Haven Development Limited

Course

Authorized Signatory Enclosed: Post EC Compliance Report (April 2023 – September 2023) along with Annexure.

Emerald Haven Development Limited

Regional Office : Aishwarya Crystal Layout, Singasandra, Bengaluru, Karnataka - 560 068. Registered Office : Ispahani Centre, 4th Floor, No. 123, 124, Nungambakkam High Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034. T : (91) 44-2436 1261, E : corpsec@scl.co.in, W : www.tvsemerald.com CIN :U45200TN2008PLC068511 GSTIN : 29AACCH1038A125



22/11/2023 100-16 November 2023.

The Member Secretary, Karnataka State Pollution Control Board "Parisara Bhavan", No #49, Church Street, Bengaluru – 560001.

- Sub: Submission of Six-Monthly Environmental Clearance Compliance Report for December 2023 of M/s. Emerald Haven Development Limited for Development of Residential Apartment project at Sy Nos. 117/1 of Singasandra Village, 63/2, 63/3, 63/4, 63/5, 63/6 of Basapura Village, Begur Hobli, Bangalore South Taluk, Bangalore Reg.
- **Ref:** Environmental Clearance obtained from SEIAA, Karnataka, File No. SEIAA 144 CON 2021, EC Identification number EC22B038KA144511.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above vide letter mentioned, we wish to inform you that we have obtained Environmental Clearance (EC) for Development of Residential Apartment project by M/s. Emerald Haven Development Limited at Sy Nos. 117/1 of Singasandra Village, 63/2, 63/3, 63/4, 63/5, 63/6 of Basapura Village, Begur Hobli, Bangalore South Taluk, Bangalore.

Herewith we enclose Six monthly compliance report December 2023 for the conditions mentioned in our EC and Environmental Monitoring Report (for the period of April 2023 to September 2023). We request you to accept and acknowledge the same.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully, For Emerald Haven Development Limited

Authorized Signatory Enclosed: Post EC Compliance Report (April 2023 – September 2023) along with Annexure.



Emerald Haven Development Limited

Regional Office : Aishwarya Crystal Layout, Singasandra, Bengaluru, Karnataka - 560 068. Registered Office : Ispahani Centre, 4th Floor, No. 123, 124, Nungambakkam High Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034. T : (91) 44-2436 1261, E : corpsec@scl.co.in, W : www.tvsemerald.com CIN :U45200TN2008PLC068511 GSTIN : 29AACCH1038A125



TVS Jardin <tvsjardinemerald@gmail.com>

Submission of Half Yearly Compliance Report December 2023

1 message

TVS Jardin <tvsjardinemerald@gmail.com> To: rosz.bng-mefcc@gov.in 17 November 2023 at 15:36

Subject: Submission of Environmental Clearance Compliance Report for December 2023 (for the period from April 2023 to September 2023) by M/s. EMERALD HAVEN DEVELOPMENT LIMITED located at Sy nos. 177/1 of Singasandra Village, 63/2, 63/3, 63/4, 63/5, 63/6 of Basapura village, BegurHobli, Bangalore south Taluk Bangalore. Reg

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref: Environmental Clearance obtained from SEIAA, Karnataka. File No. SEIAA 144 CON 202, EC Identification number EC22B038KA144511

With reference to the above cited subject and reference, we are submitting the Six Monthly Environmental Clearance Compliance Report for December 2023 (for the period from April 2023 to September 2023) for M/s. EMERALD HAVEN DEVELOPMENT LIMITED located at Sy nos. 177/1 of Singasandra Village, 63/2, 63/3, 63/4, 63/5, 63/6 of Basapura village, of Basapura village, BegurHobli, Bangalore south Taluk, Bangalore.

Regards, M/s.EMERALD HAVEN DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

Jardin HYC Final Report Dec 2023 16-11-23 MoEF.pdf 13440K



August 29, 2023

The Environmental Officer, Karnataka State Pollution Control Board, Regional Office, 1st Floor, "Nisarga Bhavana", Thimaiah Main Road, 7th 'D' Main, 3rd Stage, 2nd Block, Shivanagar, Opp Pushpanjali Theatre, Basaveshwaranagar, Bengaluru-560079.

Dear sir,

Sub: Submission of Form - V Environmental statement of "M/s Emerald Haven Development Limited – Proposed construction of Residential Apartment" at Sy Nos. 117/1 of Singasandra Village, 63/2, 63/3, 63/4, 63/5, 63/6 of Basapura Village, Begur Hobli, Banaglore South Taluk, Bangalore.

Ref: 1. Environmental Clearance No SEIAA 144 CON 2021dated: 27/01/2022. 2. Consent Order No: CTE -330902 Dated: 16/04/2022.

With respect to the above subject, we are herewith submitting Environmental statement Form V for the financial year ending with 31st March 2023.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully, For Emerald Haven Development Limited

Authorized Signatory Enclosure: Environmental monitoring report is attached as Annexure – 1



Emerald Haven Development Limited

Regional Office : Aishwarya Crystal Layout, Singasandra, Bengaluru, Karnataka - 560 068. Registered Office : Ispahani Centre, 4th Floor, No. 123, 124, Nungambakkam High Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034. T : (91) 44-2436 1261, E : corpsec@scl.co.in, W : www.tvsemerald.com CIN :U45200TN2008PLC068511 GSTIN : 29AACCH1038A1Z5